

THE STUDENT ASSOCIATION



Sustainability Fund

Written on 2021-02-17 by Cindy Wang, SSG Project Leader 20/21

Sveavägen 65, Stockholm • info@sasse.se Student Association at the Stockholm School of Economics

Purpose

The purpose of the Sustainability Fund is to ease the start of new sustainable initiatives within the Student Association through financial aid

Background

SSG (SASSE Sustainability Group) wishes to encourage the development of sustainable initiatives within the student association as well as increase student engagement within sustainable projects. The creation of the Sustainability Fund is meant to aid in achieving this goal. Any student may apply to the fund in order to receive financial support towards establishing a new sustainable initiative. The initiative may take the form of a new project or a modification of an existing project within the student association. Initiatives within all areas of sustainability are welcome.

Criteria

- The application may be written and sent in by several students. However, one individual student, who may not be a part of the SASSE board, must be named project leader. The project leader will be responsible for making sure that the project follows the plan which has been approved by the SSG project group
- Written application must contain the following information: purpose of the initiative, project plan & estimated sum of costs. The application is to be sent to the Project Leader of SSG through the attached Google form: <u>Sustainability Fund Application Google Forms</u>
- The applicant will be called to a SSG meeting in order to pitch the idea and answer potential questions. Exceptions can be made for well-motivated reasons. After approval by SSG the application will be sent to the SASSE board for final approval
- After the project is carried out a short report is to be submitted to SSG



Sveavägen 65, Stockholm • info@sasse.se Student Association at the Stockholm School of Economics